## SENATE RESOLUTION NO. 618

WHEREAS, Civic-minded individuals from across the Lone Star State are gathering in Austin on April 23, 2015, to celebrate Texas Young Republican Federation and Texas Federation of College Republicans Legislative Day at the State Capitol; and

WHEREAS, The Texas Young Republican Federation is a volunteer service organization for conservative professionals, activists, and politicians in the 18-to-40-year-old age range; these dedicated young men and women work tirelessly to support local, statewide, and federal candidates for elected office; during the last election, members logged tens of thousands of hours and traveled across the state and nation to campaign for Republican candidates; and

WHEREAS, The official collegiate arm of the Republican Party of Texas, the Texas Federation of College Republicans comprises more than 30 chapters statewide and collaborates with other conservative organizations to educate the electorate, promote Republican values, and encourage political activism among college students; and

WHEREAS, Participants in Texas Young Republican Federation and Texas Federation of College Republicans Legislative Day are meeting with elected officials to discuss issues important to younger voters and are sharing their perspectives on a range of policy matters, and in so doing, they are endeavoring to build a brighter and more prosperous future for the Lone Star State; now, therefore, be it

S.R. No. 618

RESOLVED, That the Senate of the State of Texas, 84th Legislature, hereby recognize April 23, 2015, as Texas Young Republican Federation and Texas Federation of College Republicans Legislative Day at the State Capitol and extend a warm welcome to the members of those organizations who are visiting on this day.

Burton

Bettencourt	Fraser	Nichols
Birdwell	Hall	Perry
Campbell	Hancock	Schwertner
Creighton	Huffines	Seliger
Eltife	Huffman	Taylor of Galveston
Estes	Kolkhorst	Taylor of Collin
	Nelson	

Patrick, President of the Senate

President of the Senate

I hereby certify that the above Resolution was adopted by the Senate on April 23, 2015.

Secretary of the Senate

Member, Texas Senate